PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	 ГА			
		Name	Execution Date	
Remi BRIAND			10/19/2010	
Laura J. BETZEN			10/19/2010	
Jeremy M. ETHINGTON			10/19/2010	
Erin McKENZIE			10/19/2010	
Peter A. SMITH			10/19/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A emec Company	Inc]	
	3 West 23rd Ave			
	orth Kansas City			
State/Country: MISSOURI Postal Code: 64116				
PROPERTY NUMBERS T		Number		
Application Number:	1290	1207		
		4307		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be se</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(816)474-321 ent via US Mail 816-474-8100 sfbbaction@s Marcia Shutts 1000 Walnut Kansas City,	6 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		

PATENT REEL: 025167 FRAME: 0446

Total Attachments: 7
source=-24 ASS#page1.tif
source=-24 ASS#page2.tif
source=-24 ASS#page3.tif
source=-24 ASS#page4.tif
source=-24 ASS#page5.tif
source=-24 ASS#page6.tif
source=-24 ASS#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Remi BRIAND**, a resident of Overland Park, KS Kansas 62203; **Laura J. BETZEN**, a resident of Lenexa, KS Kansas 66215; **Jeremy M. ETHINGTON**, a resident of Independence, MO Missouri 64050; **Erin McKENZIE**, a resident of Shawnee, KS Kansas 66203; and **Peter A. SMITH**, a resident of Parkville, MO Missouri 64152, are the original, first, and joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a **GEOPOLYMER AND EPOXY SIMULTANEOUS INTERPENETRATING POLYMER NETWORK COMPOSITION**, **AND METHODS FOR THE SAME** for which Assignors filed an application for patent on October 14, 2010, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said application being Application Serial No. 12/904,387; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, **Tnemec Company, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 123 West 23rd Avenue, North Kansas City, MO Missouri 64116, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and assign and/or promise to assign any WA 2514758.1 continuation-in-part and other applications adding new and related matters, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Date: 07/19/2010	
STATE OF MISSOURI	RemidBriand, Assignor
) ss. COUNTY OF <u>الممدع</u>)	

On this 19th day of ______, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Remi Briand to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Olge m. Burratt Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OLGA M. BARRATT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of MISSOUR
Commissioned for Platte County
LAL, Commission FYNIAS' HECHINEL 20, 2010
Commission Number: 09442217

(rest of page left intentionally blank)

Date: 10/19/10	
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u>	
COUNTY OF <u>Clay</u>	SS.

Laura Jetur Laura Jetzen, Assignor

On this <u>19</u>⁴ day of <u>October</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Laura J. Betzen to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Olgam. Barratt Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OLGA M. BARRATT Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri <u>Commissioned for Platte County</u> My Commission Expires: December 28, 2013 Commission Number: 09442217

(rest of page left intentionally blank)



Date: OCTOBER 19, 2010	-	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF CLAY)	SS

M. Ethington, Assignor

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>00708ER</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jeremy M. Ethington to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

4

Alge m. Barratt Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OLGA M. BARRATT Notary Public - Notary Sea State of Missouri **Commissioned for Platte County** My Commission Expires: December 28, 2013 Commission Number: 09442217

(rest of page left intentionally blank)

Erio	Mekour	
Erin	McKenzie,	Assignor

Date: 10-19-	10		
STATE OF	Missouri	<u>)</u>	
COUNTY OF	Clay		SS.

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>October</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Erin McKenzie to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



(rest of page left intentionally blank)

Date: 10/19/10		
STATE OFSOUL		
COUNTY OF CLAY))	SS.

Peter A. Smith, Assignor

On this <u>19</u>⁴⁴ day of <u>octobe</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Peter A. Smith to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

6

Olge m. Berrett Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

- 1	OLGA M. BARRATT
- 1	OLUIT III DI III DI III
- 1	Notary Public - Notary Seal
- 1	NULARY FUDING - NOULY COM
1	State of Missouri
	STATE OF MISSOON
	the loss of the Disting County
_	Commissioned for Platte County
	001111111111111111111111111111111111111
	My Commission Expires: December 28, 2013
-	My Continuasion Copie on a second
	Commission Number: 09442217

(rest of page left intentionally blank)

ASSIGNEE
TNEMEC COMPANY, INC.
By Stand
Title FHW

Date: OCTOBER 19, 2010

STATE OF	MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF _	CLAY)	SS.

On this <u>19</u>^m day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Rémi Briand</u> to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

7

Olge m. Barratt Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

	OLGA M. BARRATT Notary Public - Notary Seal
-	State of Missouri Commissioned for Platte County My Commission Expires: December 28, 2013 Commission Number: 09442217